August 23, 2025

Q- 78°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Governor Mifflin
Pleasant Valley

BOXSCORE

Football
8/22 at 7:00 pm
at Pleasant Valley

Nonleague

1 2
Governor Mifflin 7 14
Pleasant Valley 7 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: Patrick Steuer 84-yard kickoff return
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: Nick Kalis 8-yard run
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: Patrick Steuer 11-yard run
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

TEAM STATS

Governor Mifflin
First downs 0
Total yards 292
Rushes/Yards 44/280

Rushing avg 6.36

13

35
20

oT Total
35
20

Pleasant Valley
0
0]
0/0


https://lancasteronline.com/weather/?weather_zip=17601
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/highschool/stats/?site=default&tpl=TeamInfo&TeamID=32&Season=2025
https://lancasteronline.com/
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/highschool/

Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name

LeBron Leaf

RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN
Name

LeBron Leaf

Nick Kalis

Patrick Steuer

Cam Overly

Rodriguez

RECEIVING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN
Name

Guy Campetelli

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - PLEASANT VALLEY

Name Comp

RUSHING - PLEASANT VALLEY
Name Att

RECEIVING - PLEASANT VALLEY

Name Rec

/4
25
12

0/0
0/0

0/0

Comp

Att

13
13

Rec

Att

Yds

Yds

Yds

68
68
52
24
68

Yds
12

Pct

0/0

0/0
0/0

280

12

292

0/0

Pct Yds TD
25 12 0

Yds/Att
523
523
578

12
9.71

Yds/Catch
12

Yds TD

Yds/Att

Yds/Catch

INT

TD

INT

TD

TD



