

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Governor Mifflin	35
Pleasant Valley	20

BOXSCORE

Football 8/22 at 7:00 pm at Pleasant Valley Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Governor Mifflin	7	14	7	7	0	35
Pleasant Valley	7	0	13	0	0	20

SCORING SUMMARY

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 5-yard run

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: Patrick Steuer 84-yard kickoff return

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: Nick Kalis 8-yard run

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: Patrick Steuer 11-yard run

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

TEAM STATS

Governor Mifflin	
0	0
292	0
44/280	0/0
6.36	0
	0 292 44/280

RECEIVING - PLEASA		Yds Yds/Catch					
					. <i></i>		
Name	Att		Yds		Yds/Att		TD
RUSHING - PLEASAN	-		- - -	. ••		. –	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - PLEASAN Name	T VALLEY Comp	Δ	tt	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Guy Campetelli			1	12	12		0
Name		R	ec	Yds	Yds/Cat	ch	TD
RECEIVING - GOVER	NOR MIFFLIN						
Rodriguez			7	68	9.71		0
Cam Overly			2	24	12		0
Patrick Steuer			9	52	5.78		1
Nick Kalis			13	68	5.23		1
LeBron Leaf			13	68	5.23		2
Name	OK MILL LIN		Att	Yds	Yds/A	tt	TD
RUSHING - GOVERN	OD MIEELINI						
LeBron Leaf		1	4	25	12	0	0
PASSING - GOVERNO Name	OR MIFFLIN	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
PLAYER STATS		-, -			0,		
allowed Fumbles/Lost		0/0			0	/o	
allowed Total yds		0			29	92	
Passing yds		0	0 12				
Rushing yds allowed		0 280					
Punting average		0			()	
Punts/Yds		0/0 0/0					
Penalties/Yds		0/0				/ 0	
Pass yards		12			()	
Comp pct		25			()	